
 
 

Energy Program Locations and Zip Codes 

2020-2021  
 

509-456-SNAP (7627)  
 

Ft Wright – Director of Community Action  Carol Weltz   x3316 Weltz@snapwa.org 

Ft Wright – Energy Compliance Coordinator Alice Damm  x5255 Damm@snapwa.org 

Ft Wright – Energy Certification Supervisor Joe Reilly  x5250 JReilly@snapwa.org 

Ft Wright – Bookkeeper       Jill Wheeler  x5307 Wheeler@snapwa.org 

Ft Wright – FAX        509-344-0564     
 

Due to the continued spread of COVID-19 all Energy Appointments will take place over 
the phone, instead of an in-office appointment for the Fall.   
 

ENERGY ON 2nd –downtown location - 705 W Second - Fax# 624-1977 – Carmen Groom x3301 
99001, 99004, 99008*, 99011, 99012, 99014, 99018, 99020, 99022, 99029*, 99031, 99201, 99202, 99204, 99205, 
99210, 99223, 99224, 99251, 99256, 99258, 99260     Grooms@snapwa.org 

 
VALLEY Energy Office –10814 E Broadway - Fax# 926-1912 - Colin Haffner x7206 

99015, 99016,  99019,  99023,  99025,  99027,  99030,  99033*, 99036,  99037,  99039, 99206,  99211,  99212, 
99213, 99214, 99215, 99216        Haffner@snapwa.org 

 
NORTHEAST Energy Office – 4001 N Cook - FAX# 462-8028 – Anne Currier x6227 
99003, 99005, 99006*, 99009*, 99110, 99021, 99026*, 99207, 99208, 99209, 99217, 99218, 99251 
           Currier@snapwa.org 
 

*   Note – Zip code belongs to multiple counties – Always verify that applicant lives in Spokane County  
 

ALL Outreach appointments will be done by phone for the near future.  – Alice Damm x5255 
 
 Airway Heights (Airway Heights Community Center)  - 13120 W 13th  

 99001, 99008, 99011, 99022, 99029  
 Cheney (City Hall) - 609 Second St, Cheney  
 99004, 99031, 99036 

 Colbert (New Hope Resource Center) – 4211 E Colbert Rd 
 99003, 99005 

Deer Park (City Hall)  -  316 E Crawford, Deer Park 
 99003, 99006, 99009    

 

    
  2020-21 Energy Assistance Guidelines 

 

     
WOOD LIHEAP & LIRAP 

Heat 

LIRAP/Avista 

Senior/Disabled  

Persons in 

household 

Monthly 75% 

FPL 
Monthly 150% FPL Monthly 200% FPL 

1 $798.00 $1,595.00 $2,127.00 

2 $1,078.00 $2,155.00 $2,873.00 

3 $1,358.00 $2,715.00 $3,620.00 

4 $1,638.00 $3,275.00 $4,367.00 

5 $1,918.00 $3,835.00 $5,113.00 

6 $2,198.00 $4,395.00 $5,860.00 

7 $2,475.00 $4,955.00 $6,607.00 

8 $2,826.00 $5,515.00 $7,353.00 

 


